

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-18:203 Version: 1 Name: PURCHASE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2504

MARY JANE DRIVE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF FLOOD MITIGATION

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/28/2018 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/19/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

CITY CLERK TO PURCHASE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2504 MARY JANE DRIVE, JONESBORO,

ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF FLOOD MITIGATION

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Offer Package_2504 Mary Jane

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2019	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
2/5/2019	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO PURCHASE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2504 MARY JANE DRIVE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF FLOOD MITIGATION

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to purchase the property located at 2504 Mary Jane Drive, Jonesboro, Arkansas for the purpose of flood mitigation

WHEREAS, an Offer has been made and accepted by Bill Cope dated December 12, 2018 agreeing to sell his property located at 2504 Mary Jane Drive, Jonesboro, Arkansas.

WHEREAS, the funding for the purchase of this property shall come from the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program funds.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the documents necessary to complete this transaction to come from FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program funds.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of February, 2019.